Karamanoglu Mehmetbey Universitesi
FACULTY OF EDUCATION
GUIDANCE AND PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING
REHBERLIK VE PSIKOLOJIK DANISMANLIK

1.Semester Course Plan
Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS

1407101 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407102 SOCIOLOGY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407103 ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF TURKISH REVOLUTION | 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407104 FOREIGN LANGUAGE (ENGLISH) | 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407105 TURKISH LANGUAGE | 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
1407106 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
1407107 INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
1407108 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
Total ECTS 30
2.Semester Course Plan
Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
1407201 PHILOSOPHY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407202 TEACHING TECHNOLOGIES 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407203 ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF TURKISH REVOLUTION II 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407204 FOREIGN LANGUAGE (ENGLISH) I 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407205 TURKISH LANGUAGE II 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
1407206 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
1407207 PHYSIOLOGIC PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
1407208 GUIDANCE AND PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING IN SCHOOLS 2+0+0 Compulsory 5
Total ECTS 30
3.Semester Course Plan
Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
1407301 PRINCIPLES AND METHODS OF TEACHING 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407302 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY I 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
1407303 PSYCHOLOGY OF LEARNING 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
1407304 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
1407305 BASIC STATISTICS 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
ALANEGT3 2+0+0 Elective 4
GENELKUL3 GENEL KUL. SEG. DERSLER (1 DERS SEGILECEK) 2+0+0 Elective 3
MESLEKBIL3 2+0+0 Elective 4
Total ECTS 30

Course Groups

GNLKO001 ADDICTION AND FIGHT AGAINST ADDICTION 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO002 HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO005 PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO006 TURKISH FOLK DANCES 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO009 SCIENCE AND RESEARCH ETHICS 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO012 HUMAN RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO013 CAREER PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLK016 TURKISH CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLK019 TURKISH SIGN LANGUAGE 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO021 GRAPH THEORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLK022 CHEMISTRY OF LIFE 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO023 ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLK024 OVERVIEW OF EDUCATION FROM OTTOMAN TEXTS 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO030 HISTORY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO036 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO037 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO039 CIVIL SOCIETY AND EDUCATION (G.K.) 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO040 CERAMIC ART (G .K.) 2+0+0 Elective 3
GNLKO041 ADVANCED PRESENTATION TECHNIQUES (G.K.) 2+0+0 Elective 3
MBIL002 CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL003 CHARACTER AND VALUE TRAINING 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL004 COMPARATIVE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBILO11 EDUCATIONAL ANTHROPOLOGY 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL012 HISTORY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBILO14 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4



MBIL015
MBIL018
MBIL020
MBIL021
MBIL022
MBIL023
RPDAE02
RPDAE04
RPDAE06
RPDAEOQ7
RPDAE08
RPDAE09
RPDAE11
RPDAE12

Course Code
1407401
1407402
1407403
1407404
1407405
1407406
1407407
ALANEGT4
GENELKUL4
MESLEKBIL4

GNLKO003
GNLKO004
GNLKO007
GNLKO008
GNLKO010
GNLKO011
GNLKO014
GNLKO015
GNLKO017
GNLKO018
GNLKO020
GNLKO025
GNLKO026
GNLKO027
GNLKO028
GNLKO029
GNLKO031
GNLKO032
GNLKO033
GNLKO034
GNLKO035
GNLKO038
MBIL001
MBIL005
MBIL006
MBIL007
MBIL008
MBIL009
MBIL010
MBIL013
MBIL016
MBIL017
MBIL019
MBIL024
MBIL025
MBIL026
MBIL027
RPDAEO01
RPDAEO3
RPDAEO05

PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION
MICRO TEACHING

OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIROMENTS
LEARNING DIFFICULTY

INDIVIDUALIZING AND ADAPTING TEACHING
21. CENTURY SKILLS

Child Abuse and Neglect

AFFECTIVE EDUCATION

CRISIS INTERVENTION

CULTURAL SENSITIVE COUNSELING
MENTAL HEALTH AT SCHOOL

PREVENTIVE GUIDANCE AND PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING
CONSULTATION IN RPD

Social skills training

4.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

HISTORY OF TURKISH EDUCATION
RESEARCH METHODS IN EDUCATION
COMMUNITY SERVICE PRACTICES
PERSONALITY THEORIES

LIFE PERIODS AND ADAPTATION PROBLEMS
CHARACTER AND VALUE EDUCATION
NON-TEST TECHNIQUES

GENEL KUL. SEG. DERSLER (1 DERS SEGILECEK)

Course Groups

HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY EDUCATION
MEDIA LITERACY

FRACTALS AND PATTERNS

Nutrition and health

ECONOMY AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
TRADITIONAL TURKISH CRAFTS
CULTURE AND LANGUAGE

ART AND AESTHETICS

TURKISH MUSIC

TURKISH ART HISTORY

ANATOLIAN FOLK CULTURE

MIND AND INTELLIGENCE GAMES
NATURE AND TEACHING OF SCIENCE
PHYSICS IN OUR LIVES

TEACHING IN OTTOMAN TEXTS

PROJECT PREPARATION IN EDUCATION
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION
ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFELONG LEARNING
OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING

CHILDREN'S PSYCHOLOGY

ATTENTION DEFICIENCY AND HYPERACTIVITY DISORDER
EDUCATIONAL LAW

DRAMA IN EDUCATION

EDUCATION OF HOSPITALIZED CHILDREN
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

MUSEUM EDUCATION

SEXUAL HEALTH EDUCATION

PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING WITH CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

SHORT-TERM PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING
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RPDAE10
RPDAE13
RPDAE14

Course Code
1407501
1407502
1407503
1407504
1407505
1407506
1407507
ALANEGT5
GENELKULS5
MESLEKBIL5

GNLKO001
GNLKO002
GNLKO005
GNLKO006
GNLKO009
GNLKO012
GNLKO013
GNLKO016
GNLKO019
GNLKO021
GNLKO022
GNLKO023
GNLKO024
GNLKO030
GNLKO036
GNLKO037
GNLKO039
GNLKO040
GNLKO041
MBIL002
MBIL003
MBIL004
MBILO11
MBIL012
MBIL014
MBIL015
MBIL018
MBIL020
MBIL021
MBIL022
MBIL023
RPDAE02
RPDAE04
RPDAE06
RPDAEOQ7
RPDAEO08
RPDAE09
RPDAE11
RPDAE12

Course Code
1407601
1407602
1407603
1407604
1407605
1407606
1407607
ALANEGT6
GENELKUL6

SPECIAL SKILLS AND EDUCATION
APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS/
Creative DRAMA

5.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

TURKISH EDUCATION SYSTEM AND SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
MEASUREMENT AND EVALUATION IN EDUCATION
BEHAVIORAL DISORDERS |

PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTS

PRINCIPLES AND TECHNIQUES OF PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING

THEORIES OF PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING
VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE

GENEL KUL. SEC. DERSLER (1 DERS SEGILECEK)

Course Groups

ADDICTION AND FIGHT AGAINST ADDICTION
HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH

TURKISH FOLK DANCES

SCIENCE AND RESEARCH ETHICS

HUMAN RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATION
CAREER PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
TURKISH CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY

TURKISH SIGN LANGUAGE

GRAPH THEORY

CHEMISTRY OF LIFE

ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS

OVERVIEW OF EDUCATION FROM OTTOMAN TEXTS
HISTORY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

CIVIL SOCIETY AND EDUCATION (G.K.)
CERAMIC ART (G.K.)

ADVANCED PRESENTATION TECHNIQUES (G.K.)
CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING
CHARACTER AND VALUE TRAINING
COMPARATIVE EDUCATION

EDUCATIONAL ANTHROPOLOGY

HISTORY OF EDUCATION

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION
PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION
MICRO TEACHING

OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIROMENTS
LEARNING DIFFICULTY

INDIVIDUALIZING AND ADAPTING TEACHING
21. CENTURY SKILLS

Child Abuse and Neglect

AFFECTIVE EDUCATION

CRISIS INTERVENTION

CULTURAL SENSITIVE COUNSELING

MENTAL HEALTH AT SCHOOL

PREVENTIVE GUIDANCE AND PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING
CONSULTATION IN RPD

Social skills training

6.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

ETHICS AND ETHICS IN EDUCATION
CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT

BEHAVIORAL DISORDERS Il
PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING SKILLS
PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING WITH GROUP
VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE APPLICATIONS
Spiritual Counseling

GENEL KUL. SEC. DERSLER (1 DERS SECILECEK)
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MESLEKBIL6

GNLKO003
GNLKO004
GNLKO007
GNLKO008
GNLKO010
GNLKO11
GNLKO014
GNLKO015
GNLKO017
GNLKO018
GNLKO020
GNLKO025
GNLKO026
GNLKO027
GNLKO028
GNLKO029
GNLKO031
GNLKO032
GNLKO033
GNLKO034
GNLKO035
GNLKO038
MBIL001
MBIL005
MBIL006
MBIL007
MBIL008
MBIL009
MBIL010
MBIL013
MBIL016
MBIL017
MBIL019
MBIL024
MBIL025
MBIL026
MBIL027
RPDAEO01
RPDAEO03
RPDAE05
RPDAE10
RPDAE13
RPDAE14

Course Code
1407701
1407702
1407703
1407704
1407705
1407706
ALANEGT7
MESLEKBIL7

MBIL002
MBIL003
MBIL004
MBILO11
MBIL012
MBIL014
MBIL015
MBIL018
MBIL020
MBIL021

Course Groups

HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY EDUCATION
MEDIA LITERACY

FRACTALS AND PATTERNS

Nutrition and health

ECONOMY AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
TRADITIONAL TURKISH CRAFTS
CULTURE AND LANGUAGE

ART AND AESTHETICS

TURKISH MUSIC

TURKISH ART HISTORY

ANATOLIAN FOLK CULTURE

MIND AND INTELLIGENCE GAMES
NATURE AND TEACHING OF SCIENCE
PHYSICS IN OUR LIVES

TEACHING IN OTTOMAN TEXTS

PROJECT PREPARATION IN EDUCATION
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION
ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFELONG LEARNING
OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING

CHILDREN'S PSYCHOLOGY

ATTENTION DEFICIENCY AND HYPERACTIVITY DISORDER
EDUCATIONAL LAW

DRAMA IN EDUCATION

EDUCATION OF HOSPITALIZED CHILDREN
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

MUSEUM EDUCATION

SEXUAL HEALTH EDUCATION

PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING WITH CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS
SHORT-TERM PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING

SPECIAL SKILLS AND EDUCATION

APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS/

Creative DRAMA

7.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

RPD APPLICATIONS IN SCHOOLS |

SPECIAL EDUCATION AND INCLUSION

FAMILY COUNSELLING

VOCATIONAL ETHICS AND LEGAL ISSUES
PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT IN RPD
PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING WITH INDIVIDUAL

Course Groups

CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING
CHARACTER AND VALUE TRAINING
COMPARATIVE EDUCATION

EDUCATIONAL ANTHROPOLOGY

HISTORY OF EDUCATION
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION
PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION
MICRO TEACHING

OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIROMENTS
LEARNING DIFFICULTY
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Total ECTS
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MBIL022 INDIVIDUALIZING AND ADAPTING TEACHING 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL023 21. CENTURY SKILLS 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAEQ2 Child Abuse and Neglect 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE04 AFFECTIVE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE06 CRISIS INTERVENTION 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAEO7 CULTURAL SENSITIVE COUNSELING 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE08 MENTAL HEALTH AT SCHOOL 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE09 PREVENTIVE GUIDANCE AND PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE11 CONSULTATION IN RPD 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE12 Social skills training 2+0+0 Elective 4

8.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
1407801 RPD APPLICATIONS IN SCHOOLS I 2+6+0 Compulsory 10
1407802 CHILD LAW 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407803 PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING AFTER TRAUMA 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407804 GUIDANCE AND PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING SEMINAR 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
1407805 PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING WITH INDIVIDUAL-II 14240 Compulsory 3
ALANEGTS 2+0+0 Elective 4
MESLEKBIL8 2+0+0 Elective 4
Total ECTS 30

Course Groups

MBIL001 PROJECT PREPARATION IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL005 SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL006 ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFELONG LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL007 OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL008 CHILDREN'S PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL009 ATTENTION DEFICIENCY AND HYPERACTIVITY DISORDER 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL010 EDUCATIONAL LAW 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL013 DRAMA IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL016 EDUCATION OF HOSPITALIZED CHILDREN 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL017 INCLUSIVE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL019 MUSEUM EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL024 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL025 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL026 2+0+0 Elective 4
MBIL027 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAEO1 SEXUAL HEALTH EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAEO3 PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING WITH CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAEO05 SHORT-TERM PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELING 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE10 SPECIAL SKILLS AND EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE13 APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS/ 2+0+0 Elective 4
RPDAE14 Creative DRAMA 2+0+0 Elective 4



